TOC Bookmark
Proximity switch for T-slot
Product range overview
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet SME-8 – Magnetic reed, insertable in the slot lengthwise
Technical data
Pin allocation

[13] Standards-based cylinders DSBC –
[14] Drives with tie or mounting rod –
Type codes
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/10
Proximity switches SME-8, for T-slot
Type codes
001 Series
SME Proximity sensor
002 Design type
8 For T-slot
003 Sensor version
Inserted in the slot lengthwise
SL Inserted in the slot lengthwise, sturdy due to long guides
004 Switching output
None
O N/C contact, 3-wire
ZS 2-wire PNP N/O contact
005 Switching status indication
None
LED Yellow LED
006 Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
230 230 V AC
007 Cable characteristic
None
K Standard/suitable for energy chains
008 Cable length [m]
5,0 5.0 m
7,5 7.5 m
009 Electrical connection
OE Open end
SL Plug
Data sheet SME-8 – Magnetic reed, insertable in the slot lengthwise
Technical data
72020/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity switches SME-8, for T-slot
Data sheet – Magnetic reed
Function
N/O contact, with cable, 3-wire
N/O contact, with plug
•	 Magnetic reed measuring principle
•	 Insertable in the slot lengthwise
SME-8-SL
•	 Sturdy thanks to long guides
•	 Plug directly on sensor
General technical data
Type SME-8-K SME-8-S SME-8-ZS SME-8-O SME-8-SL
Design For T-slot
Conforms to standard EN 60947-5-2
Certification RCM compliance mark
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive1)
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant – RoHS-compliant